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Tuesday, September 10, 2024
September Finance Meeting

KIRTLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION
CONFERENCE ROOM

9252 CHILLICOTHE RD

7:00 a.m.

1. Approval of Minutes
2. Monthly Financial Update

Subject A. August Financial Report

Meeting Sep 10, 2024 - September Finance Meeting
Category 2. Monthly Financial Update

Access Public

Type

File Attachments
August 2024 Financial Report.pdf (944 KB)

3. Health Care Discussion
4. Facility Use Form and Rates

Subject A. Digital Facility Use

Meeting Sep 10, 2024 - September Finance Meeting
Category 4. Facility Use Form and Rates

Access Public

Type

Language on Form: https://docs.google.com/document/d/11NLRhmKfBqohsYD_eBzgfS3WhE4SfOaE1lifXB2XI58w/edit?usp=sharing
Digital Facility Use Form: https://forms.gle/aPsfMgpaiFiQVVLk?7

Proposed Fee Schedule:
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|Location | Priority 1 and 2 Priority 3
Agility Room TNiC $20.00
Elementary Cafeteria N/C $15.00
Middle School Cafeteria N/C $20
High School Cafeteria NIC $25
Classroom N/C $10.00
KES Gym NiC $40
KMS Gym NIC $35
KHS Gym NIC $50
Kitchen NiC $25.00
Weight Room NIC $30.00
Wrestling Room NIC $35.00
Hornet Hall at KES NIC $80
Hallways N/C $8.00
LGI/Band Room NiC $25
STEAM Room (KES) $50
Library (KES) NiC $30
Library KMS NIC $30
Library (KHS- The Nest) NIC $75
The Forum N/C $30
Stadium NIC 150 *

*Stadium Lights $20
Custodial Fee $60 an hour

*all rates are per hour

5. Updated SRO Cost

Priority 4

300

$40.00
$30.00
$40
$50
$20.00
$80
$70
$100
$50.00
$60.00
$70.00
$160
$16.00
$50
$100
$60
$60
$150
$60

$40

A minimum of two hours will be
charged for Custodial Services
Saturday & Sunday, and non school

days.
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Subject
Meeting
Category
Access

Type

A. Rate Adjustment

Sep 10, 2024 - September Finance Meeting

5. Updated S

Public

RO Cost

File Attachments

Bauckman Raise Notification (1).pdf (62 KB)

6. Supplemental Contracts

7. Algebra I and ELA 10 Support

8. Board Agenda Review

9. Public Comments and Questions

10. Adjourn
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