11/15/24, 3:13 PM BoardDocs® LT



KIRTLAND BOARD OF EDUCATION CONFERENCE ROOM 9252 CHILLICOTHE RD 7:00 a.m.

### 1. Approval of Minutes

#### 2. Monthly Financial Update

Subject A. August Financial Report

Meeting Sep 10, 2024 - September Finance Meeting

Category 2. Monthly Financial Update

Access Public

Туре

File Attachments

August 2024 Financial Report.pdf (944 KB)

#### 3. Health Care Discussion

#### 4. Facility Use Form and Rates

Subject A. Digital Facility Use

Meeting Sep 10, 2024 - September Finance Meeting

Category 4. Facility Use Form and Rates

Access Public

Type

 $Language \ on \ Form: \ https://docs.google.com/document/d/11NLRhmKfBqohsYD\_eBzgfS3WhE4SfOaE1ifXB2XI58w/edit?usp=sharing Digital Facility Use Form: \ https://forms.gle/aPsfMqpaiFiQVVLk7$ 

Proposed Fee Schedule:

11/15/24, 3:13 PM BoardDocs® LT

Location	Priority 1 and 2	Priority 3	Priority 4
Agility Room	N/C	\$20.00	\$40.00
Elementary Cafeteria	N/C	\$15.00	\$30.00
Middle School Cafeteria	N/C	\$20	\$40
High School Cafeteria	N/C	\$25	\$50
Classroom	N/C	\$10.00	\$20.00
KES Gym	N/C	\$40	\$80
KMS Gym	N/C	\$35	\$70
KHS Gym	N/C	\$50	\$100
Kitchen	N/C	\$25.00	\$50.00
Weight Room	N/C	\$30.00	\$60.00
Wrestling Room	N/C	\$35.00	\$70.00
Hornet Hall at KES	N/C	\$80	\$160
Hallways	N/C	\$8.00	\$16.00
LGI/Band Room	N/C	\$25	\$50
STEAM Room (KES)		\$50	\$100
Library (KES)	N/C	\$30	\$60
Library KMS	N/C	\$30	\$60
Library (KHS- The Nest)	N/C	\$75	\$150
The Forum	N/C	\$30	\$60
Stadium	N/C	150 *	300 *
*Stadium Lights		\$20	\$40
Custodial Fee	\$60 an hour	A minimum of two hours will be charged for Custodial Services Saturday & Sunday, and non school days.	

## 5. Updated SRO Cost

Subject A. Rate Adjustment

Meeting Sep 10, 2024 - September Finance Meeting

Category 5. Updated SRO Cost

Access Public

Type

File Attachments

Bauckman Raise Notification (1).pdf (62 KB)

# 6. Supplemental Contracts

- 7. Algebra I and ELA 10 Support
- 8. Board Agenda Review
- 9. Public Comments and Questions
- 10. Adjourn